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VIA EXPRESS MAIL 


Ms. Marilyn K. Goldberg 

U.S.	 Environmental Protection Agency 

P.O. Box 221470 

Chantilly, Virginia 22022 


Re: SRSNE Site - Response of Borden, Inc. for Columbus 

Coated Facility and Leominster Facility 


Dear Ms. Goldberg: 

^ , -» . ­

Enclosed are Borden, Inc.'s responses to EPA's 

information requests for the Columbus Coated Massachusetts 

facility and the Leominster, Massachusetts facility. These 

responses are provided after a thorough search of all available 

records. They are submitted at this time pursuant to agreements 

with Lloyd Selbst, Esq. and our recent letter. 


Please contract me if you have any questions or 

concerns regarding these responses. 


Very truly yours, 


Mark Rachlin 


M3R/1S 


cc:	 Lawrence Dieker, Esq. 

Linda Fitzpatrick, Esq. 


N3R92G51.SEN (12/22/92 6:15pm) 
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ENCLOSURE B 


Solvents Recovery service of Nev England 

104(e) Information Reĉ uest Form for Generators 


Columbus Coated Fabrics, Borden Packaging and 

 Name of Respondent: Industrial Products, Division of Borden, Inc. 


 Date Information Request Completed: December 22, 1992 


 For each transaction listed on Form 1 (attached), 

identify by chemical name the type of waste material that the 

Respondent sent for treatment or disposal to the Site or sent 

with a transporter for treatment or disposal to the Site. If 

the chemical name is not known, please state the trade name 

and the name of the manufacturer. Also identify the 

transporter of each waste volume and identify who made the 

decision to bring the waste to the Site — the transporter, 

generator, or broker. Attach copies of all documents 

consulted, examined, or referred to in the preparation of 

answers to these cuestions. 


 At the end of Form 1 and consistent with the format of Form 

1, identify and provide complete information on any 

additional transactions which do not appear on Form 1 or 

transactions which are in some manner incorrectlv recorded 

on Foinm 1. Attach copies of all documents which provide 

information on these transactions. 


 If you are not the generator of any of the wastes 

attributed to you in the listing of transactions on Form 1 

(i.e., you sent waste materials to the Site for disposal or 

treatment that were generated by a person other than you), 

please complete steps a through d below: 


a) Provide the information recjuested for that transaction 

on Form 1; 


b) Highlight the transaction by placing an asterisk (*) to 

the left of the appropriate transaction date on Form 1; 

and 


c) Provide the information requested on Form 2 (attached); 

d) Attach copies of all documents consulted, examined, or 


referred in to the preparation of answers to these 

guestions. 


 Please identify all persons consulted in the preparation of 

the answers to these (questions. Indicate their relationship 

to the Respondent (e.g., current employee - environmental 

manager, past employee - maintenance department, etc.). 

Attach extra pages if necessary, (attached) 




Mr. Richard Peters 

Duracoat Corporation 

350 North Diamond Street 

Ravenna, Ohio 44266 

(216) 296-9600 

Relation to Respondent: Former Plant Manager, Columbus Coated 

Fabrics 


Mr. William Ilg 

(614) 864-6123 

Relation to Respondent: Former Environmental Coordinator, 

Columbus Coated Fabrics 


Mr. Gary Shinnick 

Col\imbus Coated Fabrics 

1280 North Grant Avenue 

Columbus, Ohio 43216 

(614) 297-6149 

Relation: Assistant Controller, Columbus Coated Fabrics 


Mr. John H. Sykes 

Columbus Coated Fabrics 

1280 North Grant Avenue 

Columbus, Ohio 43216 

(614) 297-6043 

Relation: Environmental Coordinator, Columbus Coated Fabrics 


Mr. Grover Thomas 

Columbus Coated Fabrics 

1280 North Grant Avenue 

Columbus, Ohio 43216 

(614) 297-6097 

Relation: Environmental Manager, Columbus Coated Fabrics 




Please identify the person(s) completing this questionnaire 

and identify the relationship to the Respondent. Attach 

extra pages if necessary. 


Name: Mark Rachl in 


Address : S id ley & Austin 


875 Third Avenue, New York. NY 10022 


Phone No. (212) 906-2323 


Relation to Respondent: Legal Counsel 


Name: 


Address: 


Phone No. 


Relation to Respondent: 


Name: 


Address: 


Phone No. 


Relation to Respondent: 




( 


FORM 1	 Page: 1 


Solvents Recovery Service of New England 

Columbus Coated 


Transaction Gallon Waste Type (3) Name/Address Name/Description of Who 

Date (1) Volume (2) of Transporter Selected the Site (4) 


06/14/78 4,400.00 Borden has no record of a transaction on this date and EPA has not provided 

any documents as to such alleged transaction. Borden does have a record 

of a financial transaction on 6-19-78 which is contained within Exhibit 2 as 

described below. 

Borden submits three documents which provide general references to SRSNE. 

Borden stresses that, aside from the shipping documents attached to Exhibit 1, 

none of the additional documents provide any specific indications of specific 

transactions involving shipments of materials to SRSNE. 


Exhibit 1 is an internal memo from R.A.Peters to D. Bulson regarding MEK 

recovery at Columbus, dated April 28, 1977. This memo was generated when 

CCF was again considering sending MEK generated in the North Andover 

facility to CCF Columbus, Ohio for recovery. The CCF Columbus facility 

had the capability to process MEK, and in fact, according to Mr. Peters, 

at various times during CCF North Andover's operation, MEK was sent to 

Columbus for recovery. The April 28, 1977 memo states that CCF was sending 

MEK for recovery an average of fifty-five (55) fifty (50) gallon drums per 

month of scrap solvent and ink. The memo does not specifically indicate the 

quantity of scrap solvent and/or ink sent to SRSNE. 


Exhibit 2 is a list containing all payments made by CCF North Andover to 

SRSNE. This document provides each cash amount paid to SRSNE (payments not 

involvlne SRSNE are redacted.) The document does not account for any volumes 


Notes: 

(1) The transaction date refers to the date the waste was delivered to SRSNE.	 This 


date may differ from the date the waste left the generator's facility, (particularly 

if the transaction was brokered by another party), and therefore may not match exactly 

with your records. EPA expects you to make your best efforts to correlate your 

records with EPA's documents. This is to prevent double-counting of shipments in 

EPA's volumetric ranking. 


(2) All gallon volumes are waste-in transactions to SRSNE. 


(3) Please state waste type by chemical name.	 If the chemical name is not known, please 

state the trade name and the manufacturer's name. 


(4) e.g., XYZ Chemical Company - generator; ABC Waste Trucking - transporter; 

EFG Waste Disposal Service - broker. 


http:4,400.00


FORM 1 Page: 1 

Solvents Recovery Service of New England 
Borden Inc. Chemical Div./Columbus Coated Fabrics 

Transaction
Date (1)

 Gallon Waste Type (3)
 Volume (2)

 Name/Address
 of Transporter

 Name/Description of Who 
 Selected the Site (4) 

07/14/78 3,630.00 These figures are based on EPA provided documents SRP030-1252 and 1253, 

07/14/78 660.00 Borden is unable to surface any additional information regarding these 

transactions other than what is provided in these two documents. 

Notes: 

(1) The transaction date refers to the date the waste was delivered to SRSNE.	 This 


date may differ from the date the waste left the generator's facility, (particularly 

if the transaction was brokered by another party), and therefore may not match exactly 

with your records. EPA expects you to make your best efforts to correlate your 

records with EPA's documents. This is to prevent double-counting of shipments in 

EPA's volumetric ranking. 


(2) All gallon volumes are waste-in transactions to SRSNE. 


(3) Please state waste type by chemical name.	 If the chemical name is not known, please 

state the trade name and the manufacturer's name. 


(4) e.g., XYZ Chemical Company - generator; ABC Waste Trucking - transporter; 

EFG Waste Disposal Service - broker. 




roRM lo i rc 

INTER-COMPANY AND OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 

TO! Doug Bulson FROM; R. A. Peters 

LOCATED AT: . Dept. 
I Branch 
) Division 

SUBJECT: MEK RECOVERY A T COLUMBUS DATE: April 28, 1977 \ Company 

Per our telephone conversation, I have checked at North Andover to determine 

the amount of waste solvent and scrap ink that we are sending out for recovery. 

I checked over the past year emd find the average to be fifty-five (55) fifty 

(50) gallon barrels of scrap solvent and scrap ink per month. The breakdown 

between scrap solvent and scrap ink is approximately thirty-two (32) barrels 

average scrap solvent and twenty-two (22) barrels scrap ink. 


At present, we are sending our material to a recovery company in Connecticut. 

They charge us as follows: 


1) MEK reclaimed - .35*/gallon. 


2) For disposal of sludge - .llC/gallon. 

%4i^^­

3) Average percent yield of MEK - 55%. 


In addition, we are charged $255.00 for transportation of eighty (80) barrels 

of scrap from North Andover to Connecticut and $255.00 per tank truck of re­

covered solvent from Connecticut to North Andover. 


The present recovery company will pick up no less than eighty (80) drums of 

scrap material and only returns recovered MEK by the tank truck, which would 

average 6500 gallons. Also, the material which we receive is evaluated both 

by the Columbus and North Andover Laboratory for quality and is used as virgin 

MEK, 


I am attaching a current billing from the company we use in Connecticut which 

will give you an overall concept of the cost of material returned to us. 


If you have any further questions, do not hesitate to ask. 


RAP:fhf 


Attachment 




0K1GIAN10RS COPY 

BORDEN INC -Ci-*' P̂  ORDER /COLUMBUS COATED 3RICS 
CHEMICAL DIVI l ^Mm. 1280 Nu..iH GRANT AVENUE / COLUMBUS, OHIO 43216 

Telephone: (614) 225-6174 / Telex: 246-670 NO. 2 9 6 1 6 
I M P O R T A N  T - SEE WtVERSE 5ID£ TOR »DDITIOW»L TERMS AND COWDITIONS WHICH ARE PART Or THIS PURCHASE ORDER 

THIS ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON A U . 
INVOICES. B/L 'S PACKING CASES, BUNDLES, 
DRUMS. PACKING BLIPS AND CORRESPONDENCE. 

Lr 1 S 
HTO 1280 GRANT AVE. COLUMBUS. OHIO 43216 

i iolvei-t3 liecovt-ry S e r v i c e of « . I . l i i c l (UNlfSS OTHERWISE SHOWN ULOW| 

Lar>' LAUC _ r - i OLD CLARK ROAD r - i 380S3 CHERRS STREET 
; I N O . ANOpVER. MASS. | | NEWARK, CALIFORNIA L CouUiiiioton, Ct . 0o4C9 _J Q 01845 94560 

M < r T 1Z } ^ AXABwE 3 NON-TAXABLE 
o a F<»J1C-1 S H t ^ ViA u»En roK 

1 ' ' 
IsNJr 'S 1 lorST- • ND 1 

1 «l lOW 0 1CHARCt 1 COLLtCT SR£ i t f c l t i o e d S o l v e n t 
CMDOR CODE O R D E I l 0 » T t O t L T 0 * T t C M A B C t O E ^ T . t t « M » o r r A V M C N T O E I - I V I K TO 


COOL COOl 


H o r t h Andover 2 l2^J 77 ^ 
O U S N T i T Y ITEM  . ^ C O D E : N U M B E R S M U S T A P P E A R O N A L L R O L L S A N O C O N T A I N E R S DIS­

U k " P R I C E ORDERED CODE NO. D E S C R I P T I O N COUNT 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

C J i i l ' l K i X D Bind EiiCEIVCD 
1 

« 5 ,<J0 G e l l e n s MEK e .34 ? l , t t 5 3 i c 9 
1 

* A , 5 i i i G o l l o u s s l u d g e 8 • l  l 50< | .3 i 
1 

« 3 Dz-̂ ssa K.9 e f l G / d r u B 3CJ.0C 
1 

'̂ - T r a n c D o r t a t i o n : 9 / 24 (60 d r u a c ) l lJyCiO 

1 1 / 3 (83 Urufi^s) 2^5). iO 

1 2 / 3 (£0 dru ic * ) 25b). CO 

1 2 / 2 1 <80 dru»«)_ 2J i i .0C 


T I d e l i v e r y 1 /25 

73,662! . 3:. 

, < i % f f i ' \ c -TO t t t X " " - - - " - - - - - - ' - - • " - ' ' * V J / b & A l *  J ^ 

SLKi/ INVOICE TOi. 

COLUKBtiS COATED TABRICS 
OLD CU-Jyt KOAD 
HORTK ; J : D O V E R , MASS. 01845 

NO DELIVERIES AFTER 2 P.M. ! 

1 

EXCEPT ON REQUEST 
A L L I N V O I C E S M U S T B E A C C O M P A N I E D BY B I L L OF L A D I N G 

NOT ICE: YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF THIS ORDER OR SHIPMENT OF GOODS OR FUR- THE BORDEN CHEMICAL COMPANY 
NIS HINO OF SERVICES WILL CONSTITUTE AGREEMENT TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS C O L U M B U S C O A T E D F A B R I C S D I V I S I O N rHIS OFFER SET FORTH ON THIS SIDE ANO ON THE REVERSE OF THIS PAGE. YOUR or •EPTANCE IS EXPRESSLY LIMITED TO THOSE TERMS ANO CONDITIONS. WHICH SUPER­
ACC E ALL OTHERS. 
SCO 

A U T H O K I Z C D S l G N A T u m 



S O L V E N T S R E C O V E R V S E R V I C E 


O F N E ^ V E N G L i S i N D , I N C . 


CUSTOM DISTILLATIONS LAZY LANE • SOUTHINGTON. CONN 064B9 PHONE i 0 3 - 6 2 B - 8 0 B « 
rOR INDUSTRY 

:LC\£\VEr> SOLD TO SHIP TO 

Columbus
D i v i s i o n

 Coated F a b r i c s 
 of Borden Company Same . 7 

Old
No.

 Cla rk Rd. 
 Andover, MA 01845 '\i-ir 

•»«. 

t T E »HIPPED 	 PREPAID COLLECT l lNVOICE DATE OUR ORDER NO. YOUR ORDER NO. 

SRS 	 X 1/31/77 5401 725/77 
QUANTITY 	 DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE 

5450 	 GALS o^vjr^ MEK . 34 1853.00 
GALS SLUDGE . 1 1 504.35 4585 
GALS OR LBS CRUDE PROCESSED 10035 
« YIELD 54 

3 onu^s i»jjjjiKiKi>3|K?X N . G  . 1 0 . 0 0 30.00 
DRUMS SCHAPPf D 

255.00 
TRANSPORTATION P l c K u p 9 / 2 4 (80 Drums) 

255.00 
11/3 (80 Drums) 
255.00 


"	 ^ o / ' > ^ " 11 C C F NO ANHOVFR 255.00 
rtk rAYMENT 

2 5 5 . 0 0 TT D e l i v e r y 1 / 2 5 

MGH. 
DATE 3 6 6 2 . 3 5 

-) S. 
•A / 

REQl/tSrtii DM~ 
188 Drums processed + 3 N.fe--^ 2fr-\ •1 , 

:0 u- ' 'Weight Slip Enclosed ^Zy^.—|L_2. 
ACCOUNT .|\U 

-(AU4. 
TERMS: \% 10 DAYS • NET 30 DAYS "• -rll­

file://'/i-ir
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734Mt30 SOLVENTS PECOVERY SERVICE 
LftZY L«NE SOUTHIHCTON CT ObsBS 

-- OOCUnENT -­- TERMS
NUnBCR OflTE CAYS

 OUE
 DflTC

 PROF BOTCH T 
 CNTR M.1BR X 

- ­ -
CROSS

 P n
 OISCO'JMT

 0 U H T S 
 DEDUCTION .'<£T DHTE

DRHFT DJTQ 
 OUR flO OP.f<f. NO 

138732 11/12/75 001 11/13/75 02b IS") 1.387.32 13.87 .00 I.373.MS ia / i2^T% 3097b= 57S57C 

Pfl'D OPE>< 

VENDOR TOTRLS 1.387.32 13.87 .00 1.373.4S 1.373.HS .CO 



f 


VENDOR ­ DC73M4Ei30 SC'.vEMTS RECOVERY SERVICE '.flZY LfiNE SO'JTHIN'^TON CT 06431 

CQOCir?' £474 !:-3!)-77 0139S! 0bD49 !2-0l-r7 02-08-79 "Jjt, pg INV 2.470.25 2.470.05 

CHECK TOTALS 2.470.05 .00 2.470.05 nn 

::-I'?-78 075£n 06023 05-20-76 0t-CS-7B '32b PO IHV 3.721.26 3.721.26 
»«* • . • » « »JiBiR • • 

• ""̂ ~" ' ^ ' ^ " ^ " ' CHECK TOtftLT" "3; 721^26'"^ '*'•' n n 3.721.26 ' •'TO? 

02343151 r723?2: 2t-2"-73 M"3237 06104 Cb-2S-7B 07-25-7B 126 PC IHV 4.1B3.42 4.153.42 

CHECK TOTALS 4.182.40 .00 4.153.40 n.i 

00073970 I242Q0C !0-23-7a 16224B 06006 10-24-72 11-21-79 126 PO iNV u3n rn 422.00 

CHECK TOTALS i2G.0C .00 422.00 nn 

5C012C15 6CS622 12-17-77 003371 01012 12-13-77 2:-25-7S 126 FO INV 4.075.53 4.075.53 

CHECK TOTALS 4.075.53 .00 4.075.53 .00 

VENDOR TOTALS 14.870.24 .02 14.370.24 .02 



1- I _ l L: 

1 r 


7i>«*i630 SOLVENTS RECOVERY SERVICE 
LHZT LMNl iUUlHIHGT'JH Ll 06489 • 

- OOCUnEHT — TERHS OUE PROF BRTCH T .. —. Q M A ll U T C .......^ DRWT DRTR 
MUtlBER d ^ J i DAYS DATE CNTR NHBG X GROSS DISCOUNT DEDUCTION NET DATE OUR NO ORRFT NO 

OOtOll J2/31/75 oot 0t/0t/7b 02b 128 2.362.60 23. 63 .00 2. 338. 97 01/28/76 315392 582226 

004465 04/30/7b 001 05/01/76 026 15] 3.4ES. 60 34. 86 .00 3.450 74 05/27/76 339034 202HB 

00488b 10/31/7b oot 11/01/76 026 02? 2. 360. 00 23. 60 .00 2. 336. 40 12/07/76 379695 65349 

PfllO OPEN 

VENDOR TOTALS 8. ZOS. 20 82. 09 . 00 8.126. 11 8.126. 11 .UO 



-{ r -

7^>iCTn'~<fw vFNfg fcrrnvfHY ^Hvrcf 
LMZY LRN£ iOUTHlNCfON CT 

.- nnrnftrwr 
tUKSCR DATE

TrBWS
 ORYS

 miP
 DHTE

 PROP BOTCH T 
 CMTR MttBR X CRoSS

rZT.B B Q U 
 OISCOUN P^ IUCTION NET 0R1E

nPRfT noTfl 
 OUR 140 CRAFT MO 

DOSHQl .Ql/31/r7 Ofll 02/01/77 Q2& 072 U i i J l  S 3 t J  Z .00 3.t>2S.73 0 3 / 1 5 / 7 7 MOffOT •H7C2^ 

00S627 OM/26/77 001 0H/E7/77 026 069 3,264.72 32.65 .00 3.232.07 06/1H/77 M2(n2S 106%1 

PRT5 OFtS 

VEHP9B TOTfilS JLJ27.JJ2_ M.27 aOa. ^BSZJ t t  . 6.857.30. JSL 



3.615.68 

VENDOR ' 0073H4630 SOLVENTS RECOVERY SERVICE LftZY LANE SOUTHINGTON CT 06481 


00124202 74S322fl 03-1M-71 257484 06022 03-15-71 05-04-71 126 PO IHV 3.615.68 


http:3.615.68


1 1 l l l l (1-5) 
(DO NOT USE!) 

FCJW A: GENERAL FACILITY INFORMATION 

Company Name: B o r d e n , I n c . 

F a c i l i t y Name: Columbus Coatocl I 'gliricf. - No. Andovor 

Address; Holt-. Poad 
iio !̂ Streec 

No. Andover Mass. 01845 

City State Zip Code 

Name of Person Completing Form: Mi.cliael D. But ler 

Position: P l a n t Manager - Re i . in i t e Dop' t 
Phone Number: (617 ) 6B6-9.S91 

1.	 Year Faci l i ty Opened 19 |7MI (10-11) 

2.	 Prijnary SIC Code • |2| 2|9|5| (12-15) 

3.	 Estimate the to ta l amounts of process wastes (excluding wastes 
sold for use) generated by th is fac i l i ty during 1978: 

thousand gallons	 I I I 1 I I I I f I (16-24) 

hundred tons	 I I I I  I I 1.1 3l (25-32) 

thousand cubic yards 1 | | | | | | | | \ {33-Al) 

4.	 Estimate (in whole percenis) haw these process wastes 
generated in 1978 were disposed of: 

in landfil l	 | J6! 61 (42-4*) 

in pit/pond/lagoon	 | [ | | (45-47) 

in deep well	 | | | | (48-5C) 

incinerated | | | | (51-53) 

reprocessed/recycled I ]3 U P(54-56) 

evaporated | | | | (57-59) 

unknown | | | f (6Q-62) 

other (Specify ._̂  ^ | '.- '. (63-65) 

5.	 What is the total number of known sites (including disposal on the 

property where this facility is located as one site) that have been 

used for the disposal of process wastes from this facility since 

1950? I lie I (66-60) 


COMPLETE ONE FORM "B" FOR liA(H OF T̂ IE SITES 


6.	 Have any of the process wastes generated at this facility been 

hauled (removed) from this i.icility for disposal? (Yes»l; no=Z) U J (69) 


IF YES, COMPLETE FORM "C" 


7, Do you know the disposal site locations of all of the process waste 

hauled from your facility since 1950? (Yei-.=1; no=2) I2J (70) 


IF NO, OOMPLEIE ONE FORM "D" FOR EACH FIRM OR COTTTRACrOR 

. WHO TOOK WAST^ TO AN UNKNOWN LOCATION 


8.	 Specify the earliest year represented by information from company 

or facility records supplied on this and other forms 19|-| -| (7i;-72) 


9.	 Specify the earliest year represented by information from employee 

knowledge supplied on this and other forms 19|7l 4I (73-7«) 


"SB^̂ BJA^̂ 	 mmmm 




FORM D: SUPPLEMENTAL HAULER INFuKMATlUN 
(1-8) 

jCOHVLLl'L i H i b FUKH iVV. bACH VIRH UR INUE^LUDUNT COKTRACTUR UU- f ^\MU 
CLUDING YOUR OWN COMPANY, ITS AITILIATES & SUBSIDIARIES) WHO 
R£M07tD PROCESS WASTE FROM THIS FACILITY SINCE 1950 AHD TOOK IT 
TO AN UNKNOWN LOCATION 

Company Name; Borden, I n c . 
Faci l i ty Name: Columbus Coasted F a b r i c s - No. Andover .'COKFIDENTi; Name of Hauling Firm/Con tractor: .qolvant Hocnvery Sorv ic f 
Address: (no.) (street) Lazv Lane inORNEYWORKPAPIlRS 

(city) Southington (state) Conn. (zip code) -PREPARED FOR AND AT 
1. Year f i r s t used IHE.BEQUfglgf ( S P U ^ L 
2. Year l a s t used (enter "79" if s t i l l in use) ISpjO ( l^ - ' '̂> 
3. Total amount of process waste liauled from this fac i l i ty : 

thousand gallons M  M \ \ 13 l31 
liundred tons | | I t I I M . >; 

MS-36) 
thousand cubic yards i j i j j j j t.J I j J (..  I •• I J J4. Components (or characteristics) of process waste from this taci j i l i t y disposed at site: (l=present in waste; 2=not present in waste; 9«don't know): 

FILL IN EVERY BLOCK SPACE 


Acid solutions,with pH<3 L2J (37) 

pickling liquor L2J (38) 

metal plating waste UJ (39) 

circuit etchings LiJ (*0) 

inorganic acid manufacture 12 ( (41) 

organic acid manufacture |2 i (42) 


Base solutions, with pH>10 12J C'*3) 

caustic soda manufacture 12J (**) 

nylon and similar polymer generaticn |2_| (̂ 5) 

scrubber residual UJ (46) 


Heavy metals S trace metals (bonded organically S inorganically) y j (47) 

arsenic, selenium, antimony UJ (̂ )̂ 

mercmy I2j (^9) 
i ron, manganese, magnesium | l j (SO) 
r inc , cadmiun, copper, chromium (trivalent) ll | (51) 
chromium (hexavalent) |1 I (52) 
lead • 5 J ( " ) Radioactive residues, > 3 pico curies/liter 
uranium residuals S residuals for UFg rec\":ling Hg4) 
lathanide series elements and rare earth salts . \r(SS) phosphate slag 
thorium ...-. 
radiun 
other alpha, beta S garana emitters 

Organics 

pesticides § intermediates 

herbicides § intermediates 

fungicides § intermediates 

rodenticides § inteimediates l2j . . 

halogenated aliphatics 12 I P^) 

halogenated aronatics 1̂ i ̂ 7 ) 

. acxylates § latex esmilsions |1 i gS) 

PCB/PBB's |2j ̂ 9) 

amides, amines, imides t?i C^O) 

plastizers E ^̂ ) 

res ins J  j (72) 
elastomers BJ C' ̂ ) 
solvents polar (except water) : g  j (74) 
carbontetrachloride g  j (75) 
trichloroethylene g  j (76) 
other solvents nonpoiar L l (̂ ^^ 
solvents halogenated aliphatic g  j (78) 
solvents halogenated aromatic g  j (79) [1J(8C 
o i l s and o i l ' sludges t  J (,,^~~~~ 
es te rs and ethers F  l ( l i ) 
alcohols • p ( 1 2 ) 
ketones § aldehydes t  J C 3̂) 
dioxiJis |2j(14) 

Inorganics Q j (15) 
s a l t s | l l .(16) 
mercaptans S (17) 

Misc ILJC^S) 
phamaceutical wastes I2j(19) 
paints S pigjnents (IJ PO) 
cata lys ts (eg. vanadium, platinun, palladiisn) \2 \ p l ) 
asbestos iJj (l\) 
shock sensitive wastes (eg. n i t ra ted toluenes)

'^««»ii»*' 


ai r water reactive wastes (eg. P4, aliBdnm chloride)  iTi (^3) 
• gjC24), , 



1,1 I I i I (1-5) 
FORM C: HAULER INFORmTICN (DO NOT USE) 
CDONSTUSE) 

PROVIDE A COMPLETE LIST OF AIX TIRMS AND [Nl̂ PENDENT CCNrRACTCRS, 
INCLUDING THE COMPANY AND ITS Al-FILIAIES AND SUBSIDIARIES, USED 
TO REMOVE PROCESS WASTES FRCM THIS FACILITy SINCE 1950. 

Company Name: B o r d e n  , I n c  . 

F a c i l i t  y Name: Columbus C o a t e  d F a b r i c  s ­ No. Andover 

ICC f 
Name of Firm or Contractor Address ( I f Known) Years Used 

S o l v e n  t Recovery Se rv i c  e Lazy Lane Sout l i ington, Conn. 1977-1978 

«*«! S S ^ 




ENCLOSURE B 


Solvents Recovery Service of New England 

104(e) Information Request Form for Generators 


1.	 Name of Respondent: Borden, Inc. Leominster. Mass. Facility 


2.	 Date Information Request Completed: Pecember 22, 1992 


3.	 For each transaction listed on Form 1 (attached), 

identify by chemical name the type of waste material that the 

Respondent sent for treatment or disposal to the Site or sent 

with a transporter for treatment or disposal to the Site. If 

the chemical name is not )cnown, please state the trade name 

and the name of the manufacturer. Also identify the 

transporter of each waste volume and identify who made the 

decision to bring the waste to the Site — the transporter, 

generator, or broker. Attach copies of all documents 

consulted, examined, or referred to in the preparation of 

answers to these questions. 


4.	 At the end of Form 1 and consistent with the format of Form 

1, identify and provide complete information on anv 

additional transactions which do not appear on Form 1 or 

transactions which are in some manner incorrectly recorded 

on Form 1. Attach copies of all documents which provide 

information on these transactions. 


5.	 If you are not the generator of any of the wastes 

attributed to you in the listing of transactions on Form 1 

(i.e., you sent waste materials to the Site for disposal or 

treatment that were generated by a person other than you), 

please complete steps a through d below: 


a) Provide the infoz-mation requested for that transaction 

on Form 1; 


b) Highlight the transaction by placing an asteris)c (*) to 

the left of the appropriate transaction date on Form l; 

and 


c) Provide the information requested on Form 2 (attached); 

d) Attach copies of all documents consulted, examined, or 


referred in to the preparation of answers to these 

questions. 


6.	 Please identify all persons consulted in the preparation of 

the answers to these questions. Indicate their relationship 

to the Respondent (e.g., current employee - environmental 

manager, past employee - maintenance department, etc.). 

Attach extra pages if necessary. 




FORM 1	 Paget 1 


Solvents Recovery Service of New England 

Borden Cheaical 


Transaction Gallon Naste Type (3) Naae/Address Naae/Oescription of Nho 
Date (1) Voluae (2) of Transporter Selected the Site (4) 

07/06/71 1,100.00 This alleged transaction implicates Borden's Leominster, Mass. facility. 
The Leominster facility shut down in 1984. All available documents 
relating Co Leominster were reviewed. However, no documents were found 
which related to the SRSNE site. Additionally, Borden was unable to 
locate any person with knowledge of any relationship between Che 
Leominster facility and SRSNE. 

Notes: 

(1) The transaction date refers to the date the waste was delivered to SRSNE.	 This 


date may differ from the date the waste left the generator's facility, (particularly 

if the transaction was brokered by another party), and therefore may not match exactly 

with your records. EPA expects you to make your best efforts to correlate your 

records with EPA's documents. This is to prevent double-counting of shipments in 

EPA's volumetric ranking. 


(2) All gallon volumes are waste-in transactions to SRSNE. 


(3) Please state waste type by chemical name.	 If the chemical name is not known, please 

state the trade name and the manufacturer's name. 


(4) e.g.	 "YZ Chemical Company - generator; ABC Was' Trucking - transporter; 

EFG I te Disposal Service - broker. 





